



South Somerset District Council

Freedom of Information Act (2000) & Environmental Information Regulation (2004)

Information Request Reference Number: 517

RESPONSE

You have asked South Somerset District Council for the following information:-

Please may you provide the following data, requested under the Freedom of Information Act 2000:

1. Does the council outsource and use 3rd party suppliers under any of the following 3 categories?
 - IT Hardware/Software.
 - IT Support.
 - IT Services and communication.**The Council do not currently outsource or use third parties in relation to IT Hardware/Software; IT Support or IT Services or Communication**
2. If so who are the suppliers/resellers used and what has the spend been with them in the last 6 months?
Not applicable
3. Who are the contacts/procurement in the council to speak with in order to get added as an IT supplier to the council?
All contact is required to come through the Council's main phone line which is 01935 462462.
4. Who are the IT managers in the council in place and there contact details?
All contact is required to come through the Council's main phone line which is 01935 462462.

Please review the information on our website regarding the [re-use of Public Sector Information](#).